Appendix II.6

STATE OF TEXAS

8

COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

Department of Aging and Disability Services Amendment to Contract for Community Care Programs

| Legal Name of Contractor | Contract/Vendor N | Contract/Vendor Number | |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|----|
| Polk County Aging Services | 001000824 | | |
| "Doing Business As" (DBA) Name of Contractor | Amendment Number 05-4 | Region Number | 05 |
| Address of Contractor (Street, City, State, ZIP) 602 E. Church Street, Livings | on, Texas 77351 | | |

The Department of Aging and Disability Services, hereinafter referred to as "Department" and, **Polk County Aging Services** hereinafter referred to as "Contractor", agree to amend the Contract for **Home Delivered Meals** between them, Contract/Vendor Number **001000824**, as follows:

| \boxtimes | Other |
|-------------|-------|
|-------------|-------|

- The geographical coverage area for hot meals to be delivered daily to Department consumers is amended to include those who reside within the city limits of Livingston, Texas. Other Department consumers residing in Polk County but outside the city limits of Livingston, Texas will receive frozen meals.
- The effective date of this amendment is ______.

All other terms and conditions of the Contract for Community Care Programs remain in full force and effect.

| Department of Aging and Disability Services | | Polk County Aging Services **Electrons** 10 23 2007 |
|---------------------------------------------|------|----------------------------------------------------------|
| Donna Keenum Regional Director | Date | John P. Thompson Date Polk County Judge |